i,
-

G.R.S. Form #114-B APu (3,
O ot ik Hishitoza g P
1. %y DAVIS, Bernard Fe . S Gt SERIAL No. 2141788 ~
. 7
i } B
ox_ Pvt. ommzmon__pgi_;___lggt:_t_l__;gy_f_-___i ___________________
' Etk“’:'n'\:l«,i"\[ AN WP
GRAVE LOCATION Jleuse=Argonne. AmereChyeROMAGNEss=MONTFAUCON(Mense)1252
CTY. NAME NUMBERSe e 9
......................................... PR AL o W ol S A o D s A7 S DG SER IO R0y . <1, 7 o
GRAVE ROW PLOT
2. ORIGINAL BATTLE AREA GRAVE LOCATION __ _I__S_Q_l_@._t.gig__?_ ______ f‘_}';grpen‘rry. Meuse
GRAVE COMMUNE DEPT.
COORDINATES ___verdun &5 §E  277.3 W . SOANTORE ST s e ]
CONCENTRATED To _°/1%/19 S Rl S 4405
4 DATE GRAVE ROW PLOT
lieuse Argonne 1232
3 T T e, T 1 I R CTY. NUMBER
Data concerning any identification found on remains when concentrated, such as
/ collar insignias, letters, broken bones, missing parts, etc.
ATE OF DEATH Tag on cross, [ R } vy,
L oW R BN S o b o G 8 Wb GES ol TR e R
STAFE FROM WHICH HE CAME Yhit
WeC L/uDLCOP ATIONS AWARDEOMG vy i) om ) ool Be sbliepll U gy ol 510 %
data F-ln |
SRR QUENTYRFBURTATSIS et sttt o it en o b i M g IR el S0, SIS . i
CCE. DATE GRAVE ROW PLOT CEMETERY
SO AR A GRAVE  ROW  PLOT  CEMETERY
SIGNATURE, AREA SUPERVISOR, M _________ E_I,I_:_lf'j_l‘__’ju_r-r,r ....... |
st Lt,, Q.M. Corpe, UL s i |
3. FINAL GRAVE LOCATION _Feb 14th,1922 6 . Block G BB i e |
Bt DATE VE ROW %PLOT
Tio {&JQ, Vig = e ~_____.,..---"""'.“
ny gy, S0l @
My CrFasre,  Nouse-Azgonne. mer.. Oty 4. 1232,.. SUREA B 0N Mokt s suoon(uauss ) |
T L | S CEMETERY
Dy I t928
/}U//(/ “'-:_’ vy i
P sy ] =y
L8



-,
&

= 3LP

1. Forms 114-B are to be prepared by Registration Branch iﬂ"%&&%uplféate,
thrée copies to be forwarded to Area Supervisgor who will dccomplish paragraph 2 and
return all three copies to Headquarters, American Graves Registration Service.
¢ £ L ]
2. Paragraphs 1 and 3 will be accomplished by Registration Branch, Head-
quarters, American Graves Registration Service, Q.M.C., in Europe.

3. Paragraph 2 will be accomplished by Area Supervisor from data on file
in his office.

4, If data is entered on Form 114-B from Form 1, Form 16, Form 1l-A or Form
16-A, statment to,this effect will be made on Form 114-B STATING WHICH G.R.S.
form data is taken from. If data concerning co-ordinates is approximate and NOT
accurate, statementsto this effect will be made on these forms.
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CENTRAL PASSENGER ASSOCIATIONM

TRANSPORTATION BUILDING
HARRISON AND DEARBORN STREETS

CHICAGO, ILL.

C. A. FOX, CHAIRMAN
R. E. PEPPER, SECRETARY

FILE No.

SAILING FROM NEW YORK JULY 9,1930
S. S. HARDING

No., 441
Name Mrs Lydia A Davis (K-8)
Address 306 Hancock St.
From Peoris, Ill. To New York and return
Going Route
¢CcC&stL  to Cleveland
NYC to New York
Return same route
Train Schedule to New York
Lve. Peoria 8:00 AM No, 128 July 7

v/Ar. Indianapolis 1:30 PM No. 18 July 7
v Lve. Indianapolis 1:45 PM No. 12 July 7
Ar, New York 9:05 AM No. 12 July 8
Parlor car from Peoria to Indianapolis
Change trains at Indianapolis
Sleeping car from Indianapolis to New York
Elapsed time 25 Hrs 5 Min ; 54

N

$3.80 excess fare Indiamapolis to New York

s



o e GODE SLIP ' |
. HEALDING HEADING Sbie CODE ._/"f
...EHJ?A V] 5 &C A S 3 4 | 2 }*ﬁ
\' A o M A CEMETERY /2 3 2 1 /d__,:-f'/
BURIZD & GRAVE A 2 1*‘&
RoW / {é 2 féf
¥ srock (I 1 ffij
STATE W;M oo _ff 2 7
BRLIE p ﬂ—:f_ P hﬁijf &
DIVISION S o ﬁg‘»‘*‘;”‘)b T
ORGANIZATION 2 7 A @ -»*ﬁps\?\ /3 F
e - _ 7
_ MARTIAL o "
_ NAME M; 4L /. ;i(
1 5 VA ,g'i«é_{,-.cv L 3
RES IDENCE A 77 &
/R
RELATION /s
. OTHER f 1
_ ELIGIBILITY / D 7 WO 1 / j
7
L NaTIVITY ot 1 _
_BECE 1
,E_N&L;rmj/ "}‘ = .
___.:ammmmm / ==y 4
HEATTH i
o 1
B i A B WA
YRe / "72 (8] 1 A
//éCEPTANCE ' 1 7
29/514/PT |

(Lo,

Yl
£




Barty "K* o Itinerary - Nsusseirgune Group

Sedded July 9, 1930 on PRESIDENT HARDING, Ceaptain #illies Hesketh in charge.

14« Cols He e Grier sbservar, irrived Cherbourg 12.i0mm July 1¥the Spesial

Lander m%ﬂ S.dbam bonring ¥eje. pailey and risdersen; CBpUS. witohell,

Haley, Ssrnést, [alten, Comeny end Starks Lts. freowen snd Blums, ¥ nurses,

5 eivilion enployves, Tradn left 3.20ump errived dere des lnvalides, laris,

Rellpme Mot Dy Cols Hllis and mesbers of his stalf, indappreters snd SUFSOS.
bus to

Tuken in nokele
July 16th. mmumumum‘mw
noney , of leuniry, eto. sfternconeire o Tricaphe.
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Restaurnst Lowent. Dinoer st hotel.
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Hote) deutowlisresDiou), ite. venchould (rest stop iodern Hotel),
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July 2érd. mmm.mmmmnm.mmm
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Mrs. Lydia A. Davis
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Name DAVIS, Mrs Lidya A,
Paris Hotel .. . H OT[ L A N‘ BASSADO R

BOULEVARD HAUSSMANN

Home address. ... _306_Hancock St, Peoria, PeoriaCounty, Illinois

Party ; K. Group 1 Unit . 8 JHARDING.,

Date of arrival July 7 1930, Date of departure . $p. ROOSEVELT, July 29, I930.
Relationship.......___ Mothep o

Name of deceased DAVIS, Bernard F

Rankiil was L WRys wee Y Organization 005 L EAGUR TN L , L

Cemetery Meuse=Argonne
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. Mre, Tyadla A, Davis,
306 Hamsock Street,
Peorie, Illinois,
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WAR DEPARTMENT
“PILGRIMAGE, WAR MOTHERS AND WIDOWS"”
-* ROOM 901
225 WEST 34TH ST., NEW YORK, N. V.

s B R -t e g X
. A ! - Party L
%V’S' Eﬁ;‘* f‘;‘"\’&z} F ‘-“"};'.:::‘:—"‘ﬂ;;w“ Number ... 1956 2

REQUEST FOR PULLMAN RESERVATION

RPB—7-1-30—M

Sl MRS : I'YDIA o U S e Fl S Actual cost of through Pullman.
Name of Traveler
....... PEORIA,. PEQRIA. COUNTY.......... New York, to ......EBORIA ILL. . ....... ...
Home Address
ILLINOIS 5
New York, to ......... PEORIA ILL, ... ...
Destination
P S AN e (CloyelBadm BIG 4 60 de8ba. . id v e B i B
PICKETS EXPIRE . ... el e O
SEPT 5,1930 Date of Departure
Road Tr. No. ‘ Date Time Lower Car U. S. G. Order No. Actual
{ 4 ) A/ or Seat Cost
LV GPand Cept NYC /] 187 1629 e |
AR [0 Y/ | 530/~ Wwy- 00| [ O+/3
LV |
AR I
LV !
AR
VR i
AR
LV
AR ‘
LV o ]
AR | i




QM 293 A-M
. 232~
Davis,. Bernard F 1232-M Auguat 18, 1830.

Nrs. L MM“

i . The testimonial dsted August Bnd to the Officer
in Charge, Gold Star Pilgrimege, New York Olty, whiech
nuuthmmmmnmmum
"President Roonevelt” were so iind as te wend regard-
fng your pligrimage to the ocemeteries of iwrope, aAss heen

to mes
It i gretifying to know that the offieers of
the and the per sonnected with the pilgrimege

such sourteous and efffoient serviee. The Querter-
mastor Corps is proud of the honor bsstowed upon it by

_:-;w-mmm-:m;umu

expended every effart that those making the

zed by yom,
Ginoersly yours,
Je L. DeWITT,
The Quartermastor ’M’ ??ﬁ
WRG



PENALT/YME $300.

'PILGRIMAGE, WAR MOTHERS AND WIDOWS
295 WEST 34TH STREET,
"7 NEW YORK, N. Y.



NAM’vw; #rs. Iydia A @ Pl e

ADDRESS_£206 Hancock S¥., Peorie, I1l.

& “DATE @meuo/' 7

T0: OFF 1 cER- | N-CHARGE ,
PILGRIMAGE, WAR MOTHERS AND WIDOWS

| BEG TO INFORM YOU THAT | HAVE RETURNED
TO MY HOME SAFELY AND IN GOOD HEALTH.

SINCERELY,

(Si1eNED) /)



; RPB—3-17-30—7)M
® STATE ‘ ® i
Snina L X4y
- el e G R ILLINOIS..
i A el LA HOME ABDRESS 0. . ano0%% gguﬁt;e"m
NAME AND ADDRESS OF NEAREST KIN?@/.. : %@ ...................... % -

ARRIVAL IN NEW YORK

4

VESSEL S/SL‘ARDLNG‘ CABIN No. .(.E T



RPB—3-17-30—7M

. . RETURN NEW YORK .
pATEAUG 6, 1930 PEORIA
306 HANCOCK ST.,
NAME ..DAVIS, MRS, LYDIA A. .. ... HOME ADDRESS . PEORIA COUNTY, . . ..
g ILLI}TOIS.
RETURN ON S. . 3/.. ‘)\O\Juw EL1 ’.. HOTEL . ACJ\)P\ ROOM NO. 03‘3’5/

\’.’-‘\ ¢ o h

DEPARTURE NEW YORK

..............................

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

.................................................................................................

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
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WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GEMERAL
WASHINGTON

May 12, 1930,
IN REPLY REFER TO QM 293 A_C

Davis, Bernard F. =1232 M
Harding 7-9

Mrs. Lydia A, Davis,
306 Hancock St.,
Peoria, Ill.

Dear Madam:

The records of this office show that you have not
furnished the name of your Emergency Addressee as requested
in letter of instructions from this office.

It is requested that in the blank space below you
write the name and address of the person in the United States
whom you desire to be notified in case you become seriously
ill or other emergency arises while you are making the pilgrimage
to Europe authorized by_the Act of Congress approved March 2,1929.

%ﬂ/j/ , /Km/ad,d/ ,‘%Xf

Name

3(56/‘4‘/&/’(’/0&&/& /@z/w« &Qﬁ

Address “/rt

Please fill in the above and mail it TODAY in the self-
addressed envelope which requires no postage.

For The Quar&en?F?ter General,

.
-d/;

P ‘\/;’ «. Ver
o4 Eijf w:‘_f' b2
IJ{ UAH,@ 'OW ‘*“\I 7

\ _:1—\

%\'h>_ 4&} Captaln
Encl. "’f

Assistant.

Env. m‘ji“‘\‘\



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO QM 293 A_C
Pavis, Bernard F, 1232 n

pril 17, 1930,

Mrs. Lydia 4. Daivs,
306 Hancock 3t.,
Yeoria, I1l.

Dear Madam:

The following instructions prepared by the Secretary of State
contain the necessary instructions to be followed by you in obtaining
the passport or travel document to be utilized in connection with your
pilgrimage to the cemeteries in Europe. Please read the directions
carefully and call in person upon the nearest Passport Agent or clerk
of a Federal or State court having jurisdiction to naturalize aliens.
Passport Agencies are located in Boston, Chicago, New Orleans, New York
City, San Francisco and Seattle. In large cities there are usually two
or more courts and at each county-seat a state court authorized to ac-
cept these passport applications.

When you make this call be sure to take with you the four
photographs called for in the instructions together with your invitation
as a means of identification. You should take with you to the passport
office at this time a friend who is an American citizen and who has
known you for several years. The passport Agent or clerk of the court
will mail your application to the Secretary of State in Washington, D. C.,
who will issue the passports and travel documents and will deliver them
to The Quartermaster General to be held by him until your arrival in
New York,

The instructions prepared by the Secretary of State are as
follows:

"A mother or widow who owes allegiance to the United States
must apply to the Department of State for a Special Pilgrimage
Passport through a Passport Agent or through a clerk of a Federal
court or Btate court having jurisdiction to naturalize aliens and
on the form prescribed by that Department. When making applica-
tion, she should be accompained by a credible witness who ie an
American citizen and who has known her for a period of two years
or more. With her application she should submit four photographs
on a light background and on thin paper not more than 3x3 inches
in gpize not less than 2%x2} inches in gize and such documentary



evidence of her American citizenship as she may have in her pos-
session. In the absence of evidence of citizenship, her applica-
tion should be witnessed by a credible person residing in the
pame community who is an American citizen, has known her for a
long period of time and is able to swear to the best of his or
her knowledge and belief that she is a citizen of the United

States.

"A mother or widow who does not owe allegiance to the United
States must apply to the Department of State for a Pilgrimage
Travel Document through a clerk of a Federal court or a State court
having jurisdiction to naturalize aliens or through a Passport
Agent upon the form of application prescribed for that purpose,
entitled APPLICATION FOR A PILGRIMAGCE TRAVEL DOCUMENT, issued
under the Act of March 2, 1929, submitting therewith four photo-
graphs on a light background and on thin paper not more than
3 x 3 inches in size and not less than 2% x 2% inches in size.
When making application she should be accompained by a credible
witness who has known her for a period of two years or more.

“The Act of March 2, 1929, provides that nc fee shall be
charged for the execution of an application for a passport or
travel document or for the issue of a passport or travel docu-
ment to a mother or widow making a pilgrimage to the cemeteries
of Europe in which deceased soldiers, sailors, and marines of
the American forces are now interred.

"Special Pilgrimage Passports and Pilgrimage Travel Docu-
ments when issued by the Department of State will be forwarded
to the War Department.

"Applicants resident in Boston, Chicago, New Orleans, New
York City, San Francisco and Seattle should execute applica-
tions at the Passport Agencies in those cities."

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

A. D. HUGHES,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Assistant.



Hardi | \
7/5/30 | ; ¥,
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I CZOC‘JZ/% /( : the invitation extended

(Accept or Aecline)

me to make a pilgrimage to Europe at the expense of the
Government of the United States under the provisions of

the Act of Congress approved March 2, 1929.

(Name)

306 Hancock St., Peoria, Peoria Co., Ill,
(Town or City) (State)

U. 8. GOVERNMENT FRINTING OFFICE. 1020
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WAR DEPARTMENT \/ﬁ
/

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON f

in repLy rerer To QM 293 A-C g October 7 ; 19294 3
Davis, Bernard F, 1232 M. gg?

Mrs, Lydia A, Davis, &

306 Hencock St., &

Peoris, Ill,

Dear Madam: ﬁ

The Act of Congress which provides for pllgrﬁﬁages to cemeteries in
Europe by mothers and widows of members of the militarygFor naval forces of the
United States who died in the military or naval serv@@gfau any time batweén
April 5, 1917 and July 1, 1921, and whose remains @fb now interred in such cewme -
teries, all necessary exnenses of which pllgrlmmgﬁg are to be paid by the United
States Government, reguires that the Sec:etary War make an investigation and
submit the results of such investigation in a#feport to Congress not later than
Dacember 15, 1929. The purpose of the 1nveg§ﬁgat10n is to determine the total
number of mothers and widows entitled to mgke the pilgrimages, the number of
such mothers and widows who desire to maké the pilgrimages, the number who desire
to make the pilgrimages during the calegdar year 1930 and the probable cost of
the pilgrimages to be made. QE'

In order that the repop;éyreferred to may be made and plans completed
for conducting the pilgrimages, i# is requested that you answer the following
questions by filling out the blafiks left therefor and return the letter to this
office by return mail in the extlosed envelope which requires no postage.

1. Do you desire to make this pilgrimage if eligible? (Yes) (No)
&F : 3{%/
2. Do you desire to makegthe pilgrimage
in the calendar yea;}ﬁg?;()? (Yos) e’ (No)
v

5. Have you at any time made a previous visit
to the grave of fhe deceased member of the mili-

tary or naval f@rces in whom you are interested? (Yes) s ((No) @ZJ
;‘é"‘;'
'sf Age  Health 4&774
4, Please givefyour age and state of health, 7 & (Years) od (Poor)
£ % 5
;’ NEOX Y English - (Yea)” (No)
5, What lagﬁuage do you spealf(..‘ G .7-\ Other language 7 ¢ E{&/\/
i “h "C AWK, Yis (Specify language spoken)
Fod = — T v
£ Lol i R NG S A%
4  For The Quarterd%ater,Gbperal,-
V § = * o B
,x Very truly yours,
:"%H ' Py 1% hj { sy i
{,-' LM AL f\ e ¢ NG
Enél, qom: T. HARRIS,
Act Major, Q. M, Corps

Envelope Assistant,



306 Hancock St.
Peoria Ill, July 10, 1929

VWar Department
Office of the Quartermaster General
Washington D C

Gentlemen:

Thank you for your letter in regard to the
pilgrimage to be made to the Cemeteries of France and
the copy of Act of Congress.

This is a wonderful opportunity to be given the mothers
and wives and I would like to make the trip. I would
prefer to go during the year of 1930 and in summer, if
possible.

My son, Bernard F D%fis, was not married,

\ngyours truly,

RECEIVED
LAD:ff

L l|jUL 15 e
l!'@ & B
L Q M

rs Lyaiasd
306 Hancock t
Peoria Ill



WAR DEPARTMENT
wrFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENEksaL
WASHINGTON

iN REPLY merer To QM 283 A-C

June g2g, 1929.
Davis, Bernard P,

Mrs, Igdia A, Davis,
3806 Bancock Stay
Pooris, 1ile

Dear Madam:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of
Congress approved March 2, 1629, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers
and widows of the deceased soldiers, saillors and marines of the American
forces now interred in the cemeteries of Europe to make a pilgrimage to
these cemeteries"”.

The records of this office show that you are the mother of the
late pyg, Barnord Py Davis, Oo.ls 138th If,, whoso remsins :re now interred
in tho Leage~/rgomo imerigen Comotory, Tomagne-sous-lontfuncon, Meusoes
Frigiot.

Will you please advise this office whether or not he is survived
by a widow whe is entitled under the provisions of the above quoted Act, to
make the pilgrimage, and if so, will you pleass furnish her full name and
address in order that action may be taken to extend an invitation toc her teo
make the pilgrimage. Both mothere and widowe are entitled to make the pil-
grimage.

In the event your son was survived by a widow who has since re-
married it is requested that a statement to that effect be made.

For your reply, you may use the enclosed envelope which requires

no postage.
For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,
2 incls. ;
Act of Congress.
Envelope. JOHN T. HARRIS,

Major, Q. M. Corps,
Agaistant.
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QM 293 A-M

Davis, Bermerd F,. 1232-M Augagt “‘ 1950,

Nro. lﬂﬁt Ay Davie,
508 Honoook Gtreet,
Pooris, mmu.
Dear Medmm:
The testinmouial dated iugust nd Yo the Officer
h Charge, Gold Etar Pllgrimage, New York Oity, whioh

ummmmﬁunrmuum
Wmu'muﬂuuhm

that the ﬁ:: hae boen matorial 4 by the
spirit sosperntion shown by the m and
who are maddng the pligrimags,
vith sinsere appresietion of the sentiments
expreased by you,
. N
e
{ ds ks
¢k ?f-‘ g ml
= B /
ﬁ X 330.13 PILGRIMAGE, GOLD STAR

EEL



Davis, Bernard F, - 1232 Jung 13, 1950

306 Hapsock Street,
Paoria; Ills

Dear Madam:

Arrangements have been completed for your transportation
to New York City on your pilgrimage to the American Cemeteries in
Europe. One week before your departure the railroad ticket agent,
of the first road shown below, will deliver your railroad and
pullman ticket to you. Your route to New York will be ag follows:

Lve Peoria CCC&S tL Prain Wo. 1 83100 AN .'n“xly
Ars Indianapolis »” B . 1350 PN

Lvs Indianspolis NYC N - 1345 PM "
Ars Wow York " AR TH 9100 AM i

un;;‘j%f

All railroad employees have been instructed by their
officials to see that you are shown every courtesy and given assist-
ance, particularly at points where it is necessary to change cars.

Should you not receive your ticket six days before the
date shown for your departure please take up at once with the ticket
agent and if he does not have your ticket, telegraph this office,
collect, to that effect.

For The Quartermagter General,

Very truly yours,

R. E. SHANNON,
Captain, Q. M, Corps,
Asgsistant.



WAR DEPARTMENT
CFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO Qu 293 A-C r

Davis, Bermard ¥, 1232-M June 12, 1930

YMrs, Lydia i, Davis,
306 Hancock St.,
Peoria, Illinois

Desar Madam:

Somewhat heavier clothing is required to be worn in
Europe than is necessary in the United States, in order to be
comfortable. During the summer in Europe it is cool during the
day and the nights are frequently chilly. Considerable rain ie
usually encountered during this time,

In order that you may be comfortable at all times, re-
gardless of the condition of the weather, and may avoid missing
any of the sights or any part of the itinerary which has been
planned for you, the following suggestions are made.

The ¢lothing which you will take with you should be
glightly heavier and warmer than you would normally wear in the
United States during the summer and should be strong and durable,
It is essential that you take with you the necessary squipment
to afford protection from the cold and dampness. Be sure to take
at least two pairs of comfortable shoes to provide a change in
the event your feet become wet, a pair of rubbers, an umbrella,
and a sweater or some warm wrap to be used should the weather be-
come uncomfortably cool. It is very desirable that, in addition
to the sweater, you have with you a full length coat of medium
weight for general wear.

The shortages of suitable facilities for laundry and
the frequency of the moves you will make while in Europe will make
it impracticable to secure as frequent service of this nature as
may be desired. You should therefore provide yourself with guffi-
cient Underwear, nightgowns, stockings and handkerchiefs to meet your
requirements should it be impossible to have your waghing done more
frequently than once in two weeks. :



If you will read carefully the suggestions made above,

and comply with them, it will add greatly to your comfort through-
out the trip and will assist the Government in carrying out success-
fully its plans for conducting the pilgrimage, This letter is being
sent to every mother and widow who has accepted the invitation sent
to her by the Government to visit the grave of her son or husband.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

A. D. HUGHES,

Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Agsistant.



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

May 12, 1930,

IN REPLY REFER TO Q}ﬂags _{k‘__’c—"_
Davis, Bernard F. -1232 M
Harding 7-9

MNrs. Lydis A D_&vjsﬁg
306 Bancook St.,
?‘0!‘1&. Iil. d

Dear Madam:

The records of this office show that you have not
furnished the name of your Emergency Addressee as requested
in letter of instruetions from this office.

It is requested that in the blank space below you
write the name and address of the person in the United States
whom you desire to be notified in case you become seriously
i11 or other emergency arises while you are making the pilgrimage
to Burope authorized by the Act of Congress approved March 2,1929.

Name

Address

Please fill in the above and mail it TODAY in the self-
addressed envelope which requires no postage.

For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,
A. D. HUGHES,

Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Encl., Agsistant.,
Env.



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO QM 293 A"C

g::g;;ésgfgard ¥F. =1232 M May 81930

Mrs. Lydia A. Davis,
306 Hamcock 5%.,
Peoria, Ill.

Dear Madam:

Requests for stop-overs on return from the pilgrimage to the
American cemeteries in Europe are being received by* this office, in some
cases, too late to take action.

Transportation arrangements for the round-trip are made a month
before departure and requests for stop-overs on return must be in this
office at that timse.

Stop-overs can not be allowed on the trip to New York or in
Europe, but may be allowed at any point on return from New York provided
there is no additional cost or, if there is, that it is paid in advance
by the pilgrim.

If you desire stop-overs at any point on return, please advise
this office AT ONCE as to the cities where you desire to stop and we will
be glad to arrange accordingly, or advise you if there is any additional
cost to be paid by you. Send your request direct to this office and do
NOT include it with your passport application. Lo

For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,
R. E. SHANNON,

Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Agsistant.



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL

WASHINGTON

NGBS FEEER T QM ?92 A-C "
Harding $-9 May £3930

¥rs. Lydia A. Davis,
206 Fancock Street,
Peoria, Illinoiasl

Dear Madam:

Requests for stop-overs on return from the pilgrimage to the
American cemeteries in Europe are being received by this office, in some
cases, too late to take action.

Transportation arrangements for the round-trip are made a month
before departure and requests for stop-overs on return must be in this
office at that time.

Stop-overs can not be allowed on the trip to New York or in
Europe, but may be allowed at any point on return from New York provided
there is no additional cost or, if there is, that it is paid in advance
by the pilgrim. 5

If you desire stop-overs at any point on return, please advise
this office AT ONCE as to the cities where you desire to stop and we will
be glad to arrange accordingly, or advise you if there is any additional
cost to be paid by you. Send your request direct to this office and do
NOT inelude it with your passport application.

For The Quartermaster General,

A Very truly yours,

R. E. SHANNON,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Assigtant.



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO QM 295 A-C

' pril 17, 1939.
Davis, Bermard F. 1232 M : e

Mrs. I.ydia A, I}'-‘t‘.[vs,
306 Bancock 3t.,
Peoria, 111,

Dear Madam:

The following instructions prepared by the Secretary of State
contain the necessary instructions to be followed by you in obtaining
the passport or travel document to be utilized in connection with your
pilgrimage to the cemeteries in Europe. Please read the directions
carefully and call in person upon the nearest Passport Agent or clerk
of a Federal or State court having jurisdiction to naturalize aliens.
Passport Agencies are located in Boston, Chicago, New Orleans, New York
City, San Francisco and Seattle. In large cities there are usually two
or more courts and at each county-seat a state court authorized to ac-
cept these passport applications.

When you make this call be sure to take with you the four
photographs called for in the instructions together with your invitation
ag a means of identification. You should take with you to the passport
office at this time a friend who is an American citizen and who has
known you for several years. The passport Agent or clerk of the court
will mail your application to the Secretary of State in Washington, D. C.,
who will issue the passports and travel documents and will deliver them
to The Quartermaster General to be held by him until your arrival in
New York.

The instructions prepared by the Secretary of State are as
follows:

"A mother or widow who owes allegiance to the United States
must apply to the Department of State for a Special Pilgrimage
Passport through a Passport Agent or through a clerk of a Federal
court or State court having jurisdiction to naturalize aliens and
on the form prescribed by that Department. When making applica-
tion, she should be accompained by a credible witness who is an
American citizen and who has known her for a period of two years
or more. With her application she should submit four photographs
on a light background and on thin paper not more than 3x3 inches
in aize not less than 2x2% inches in size and such documentary



evidence of her American citizenship as she may have in her pos-
session. In the absence of evidence of citizenship, her applica-
tion should be witnessed by a credible person residing in the
game community who is an American citizen, has known her for a
long period of time and is able to swear to the best of hig or
her knowledge and belief that she is a citizen of the United
States.

"A mother or widow who does not owe allegiance to the United
States must apply to the Department of State for a Pilgrimage
Travel Document through a clerk of a Federal court or a State court
having jurisdiction to naturalize aliens or through a Passport
Agent upon the form of application prescribed for that purpose,
entitled APPLICATION FOR A PILGRIMAGE TRAVEL DOCUMENT, issued
under the Act of March 2, 1929, sutmitting therewith four photo-
graphs on a light background and on thin paper not more than
% x 3 inches in size and not less than 2% x 2} inches in size.
When making application she should be accompained by a credible
witness who has known her for a period of two years or more.

"The Act of March 2, 1929, provides that no fee shall be
charged for the execution of an application for a passport or
travel document or for the issue of a passport or travel docu-
ment to a mother or widow making a pilgrimage to the cemeteries
of Europe in which deceased soldiers, sailors, and marines of
the American forces are now interred.

"Special Pilgrimage Passports and Pilgrimage Travel Docu-
ments when issued by the Department of State will be forwarded
to the War Department.

"Applicants resident in Boston, Chicago, New Orleans, New
York City, San Francisco and Beattle ghould execute applica-
tions at the Passport Agencies in those cities."

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

A. D. HUGHES,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Asgistant.
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WAFR DEPARTMENT o
OFF!CE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHING TON

In veply refor to QU 293 A-C e

5y

Davis, Bernard F, 1272-Y4 Warch 22, 1930
>

Mea, Lyata A. Davisgioa. |

"06'!’!‘1!1300‘{ Sie U i e, &
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Sl Th:.s letter which contains general 1nformation rega:rdlng the
pn.lgr:.mage to the (,emeteries of Burope,.is being sent to eeeh mother and
widow who has expressed & desire to make the pilgrima.e during the
calendar year 1930, The generﬂl plan for the, conduct of the pilgrimage
is shown ia the Pilgrimage’ uegulat:.ons,‘ a copy of which is enclosed here-
With, Iu adéition “%othe, information shown in the regulations; the
:E‘ollowing e¥piaina In det a.LJ some of the most important things connected
with the pi lg;'i.melge,-

‘4" I ‘
~

Formal. ir.vi r.at*ions are being ex'bended to .each mocher and ‘widow
who has expressed & Jesire o meke:the pllgrimage during 1930, In so
~ far as practicable, these invitations are being extended with a visw to
keeping the women Irom cach state tpgether and the order in which the
invitations %o the women frem: the: severzl. stales are issuzd is nwagnd on a
drawing by Jot whish was heid about, one month‘ago(, Jnclcged wlth eavh
Jdnvitation is 2 eard.for ¢ w‘»mamezgne;-t and it is q,u.s te impcoetent that
: you accept or 48¢lins this invitation prémptly in order thal Hhe nezss-
4, Bery rai.‘.‘:oaﬁ, gtoemahip and Botel I‘Gt’GI'Vc.'tICU.ﬂ may be axranged, The
government will defray ail ‘ha menessary expoises of the piigrimage,
A inc.u‘dwo rajiroad i‘s.re, hetel’: acgpamedations, steamship fare und all
it othe.r incidental oxpsnges. It will nct ;\rovide anythiag other than the
. necessary expehsea s thot you should bring with you such funides as you
mey desire to use for maliag ma..n;l. pm:'chases end for other uges distinct=
ly of a personal aa ures

S5 ol Arranggments have béen mada with the Amoriuaan Railroad

Associatjon which aesurcs us the united gupport and cooperetion of all of
the railrvoeds iRl the,United States {n handilpg the mevemeni %o and from
ew York City.’ Thal iocal ‘ticket dgent wall securs your reilroad and
sleeper ticked edd Ll make the pecdssary putlmen resérvatiszg, Hefore

‘your ‘departure from yeur hewé we. will mail geu & shook, sufiicient to

_ pay for your mealy a,r!u oA le) travelling axpeuges while envouse o New

. Yotke Your roileead tickes will provide fur 4 round trip fram your home
to New Yerk and“apon ar; 1val in New York the axay officer in charge of
the New York office w’ll- bcﬂiapt the return trip stub and hold it until

your return to New ¥erk fram Buropd, " ‘

Upon arrival im New York, you will bq mot by an army offisel

30/994/ wlw



and escorted to . .irst eclass hotel where reservauv.ons have kdéen made.

The duration of your stay in Now York will he firom 24 to 48 ‘hours,” At

the proper time, you will be escortcd to the steamship upc# wh;eh passage -
has keen engaged for Europes —All of tho women making this trip wifll ¥
provided with cabin eclass accommodations aboard steamers which-means that
from two to four will be quartered in the same staterocom., ' If you have
any friend that yodlwould like to be quartered with we willscnésavor to
arrange it if you will communicate with this-office,

The ocecan voyage will.lasty abent 8 days and when the' ship ddcks
at Cherrourg, France, each party will be met by officers cspezially
detailed for ﬁhq'ﬁurposq.anq,tgkgg in.a specialufrain %o: Paris where
first class hotel accoymo#gtions have been reseryed,’ " . The first ' day in
Paris will #c a day of rost. . On the 24, day, the women of cach party
will plads a wreath on_the. tomb of the Fronch unknown'séldicr. In the

- afternoon thore will ke.a rcception in which the Fronmeh war mothers,
government officials, and, promincnt eiviliams will participate.’ '-/The
following morning the groups -going to the differcnt ecemeteries will leave
Paris, travelling in mpter busses, . and procccd to the ecemetorics where
they will remain for about ? days. Twenty-five women will be essignod
to each bus and an army officor will have -cherge of the .buss = The
itinerarics to and frem the cemcterics end the @aily itinorvaries while at
the cemeterios have Toen yvaricd so as to take in points of historieal
interest as well as some parts of the battlefields where Amoriean troops

i

verc cngaged, Upoﬁ“ip;urn to Paris, each party will remain for about
5 days”andfiuring‘th;s time an opportunity will be: given to:see the points

H offﬁfétbrical'intorestiintParig and vieinity. The ontire duration ef
. your, stay in Europe will be 14, days, end the itinerarios:have becn so

arranged that cach day will be proyifed for. -~ Exceplr im caseiof illness
or other unavoidable cause it will not be possible for any¥weman making
‘the pilgrimage to remain. in Buropeg. for a longer period than'léd ‘§ays nor
to leave the party with which she .ds-ftravelling unless shétis propared to
pay all of hor expenscs after leaving tho party sinec theeAet of Congress
* authorizing the pilgrimago specifically states that the govermment shall
not pay the expenses df_anx;woqan who willfully -leavecs her party,

« Upon return to.the United States each ship .willibe met in New.

. York City wy army officers,who will escort the mothcrs and ‘widows te:the
‘trains which will take them home. g Before loaving New York ‘each vomen .
W31l be previded with her return railroad tickql; B sloeping ear “#ieket

"%ngggnﬂ ‘to cover the eost of meals.and other travolling expensges, ey

krmy officers aro being uged as guides and escorts thrgkghout
this entire movement and eare has been taken forsblactndfricarg!ﬂhoﬁﬁill
see that proper care is taken of the women who are entrustod to. thgis
,eharge,  Arramgements have becn made for taking care of women Who way
/Be token siek §uring the pilgrimage and also o ¢are for' the remAins of
any who may die and prevision has boen made for returhing e remaing of
any who may die to their homes, It is essontial that each woman making
the pilgrimage furnish The Quartormaster General with an emergensy hddreas
of some relative or friepd, to,be notified in the evont of.gn emecrgohdy,
Medieal care will be prqviﬂgé by eivilign agentiege .If such cdare -is.
needed in New York City it will be furnishedity the hotal physiciafis or

30/994/ -~



by local hospitals, Aboard shlp, medical care will be provided by the
shipfs doctors end in Faris arrangemernts have heen mede vwish tlie American
Hospital for the hospivalization and treatment of any womsn who may need
iter - Imyadcision ta tnis, six doctors of the regular army will be on duty
throughoat the pllgrlma¢ep' U e i R T

Bagr.ge will be ]1nuted to ‘not to ‘exoeed two pleces of hand baggage
and the axu1bla" takan thJLd ‘Be “Such ‘gs M1kl be raguired for a trlp of
about one menti. L aundry Eeérvice caa be ohtaimed in New York &nd Periss
Sinee thks climate.ox Ta;ope 13 mwech colder thon that of the United States,
each worun. &uo ald’ prov1ua he“aa"? with sufficien®t warm, clothing to stand
the mcgor ias teoip and ‘he v:*lt to'the ceme+erles.

- Sinae 1t is negessary ‘for this OfflLG to make all reservations for °
your acccmhuﬂﬂilons tnrcuﬂho this pilgrimage, it,will be greatly appre—'
ciated iT you will make prompt reply to any- commnnlcatlons received from
this oifice,

o

Fbr The Qpartermaster General.

Very truly yours,

comr 10 A, Dy HUGHES,
Captain, Q. "M Corps;,
Assistant,
1 Enclosure.
Regulation,

30/994/ e



WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

i mepLy rerer 1o QM 293 A-C October T, 1929.
Devis, Bernard F. 1232 M,
Hrg, Lydia A, Davis,

306 Hancock St.,
Peoria, Ill1,

Dear Madam:

The Act of Congress which providee for pilgrimages to cemeteries in
Europe by mothers and widows of membere of the military or naval forces of the
United States who died in ths military or naval service at any time between
April 5, 1917 and July 1, 1921, and whose remains are now interred in such ceme-
teries, all nacessary expenses of which pilgrimages are to be paid by the United
States Government, requires that the Secretary of War make an investigation and
submit the results of such investigation in a report to Congress not later than
December 15, 1929, The purpose of the investigation is to determine the total
number of mothers and widows entitled to make the pilgrimages, the number of
such mothers and widows who desire to make the pilgrimages, the number who desire
to make the pilgrimages during the calendar year 1930 and the probable cost of
the pilgrimages to be made.

In order that the report referred to may be made and plans completed
for conducting the pilgrimages, it is requested that you answer the following
guestions by filling out the blanks left therefor and return the letter to this
office by return mail in the enclosed envelope which requires no postage.

1. Do you desire to make this pilgrimage if eligible? (Yea) (No)

2. Do you desire to make the pilgrimage
in the calendar year 19307 V(Yee) (No)

3. Have you at any time made a previous visit
to the grave of the deceased member of the mili-
tary or naval forces in whom you are interested? (ep) " G

Age Health
“4, Please give your age and state of health, AR, (Years) (Good) (Poor)

English - (Yes) (Ko)
5. What language do you speak? Other language
(Speecify language spoken)

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

Enecl, JOHN T. HARRIS,
Act Major, Q. M, Corps,
Envelope Assistant,



WAR DEPARTMENT
FICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENL L
WABSHINGTOX

IN REPLY REFER TO QM 295 A-C

June 29, 1929.
Davis, Barnard F.

Mrs, lydia A, Davis,
408 Hancock Stap
Pﬁl‘iﬂ, In.

Dear Madam:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of
Congress approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers
and widowe of the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the American
forces now interred in the cemeteriess of Europe to make a pilgrimage to
these cemeteries”.

The records of this office show that you are the mother of the

late pyt, Bernsrd F. Davis, 00.I. 138th Inf., vwhose remsins sre now imterred
in the Meuse-‘rgome ‘mericsn Cemetery, Romagne-sous-liontfaucon, Meuse,
Fronce.

Will you pleass advise this office whether or not he is survived
by & widow who is entitled under the provisions of the above quoted Act, to
make the pllgrimage, and if so, will you please furnish her full name and
addrese in order that action may be taken %o extend an invitation to her to
make the pilgrimage. Both mothers a2nd widows are entitled to make the pil-
grimege.

In the event your son was survived by a widow who has since re-
married it is requested that a statement to that effect be made.

For your reply, you may use the enclesed envelope which requires

no postags.
For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,
2 incls. &
Act of Congress.
Envelops. JOHN T. HARRIS,

Major, Q. M. Corps,
Agsistant.



In reply refer to:
292.8 C-R

b4

#’353‘?( | ;

Mrs.Lydia A.Davis,
308 Hancock St.
Peoria, I11.

March 20,1923,

Doar Mo dam:
The Quartermaster General des1roa that you be informed that

the permanent grave of
Private Bemard ¥. Davis, Company I, 138th
Infantry ie Grave 6, Row 16 Blocx C, Meuse-Argonne Awerican
Cemet eﬂpwdmmmpmmmm nilitavy, cématanics
37 to be mamntained by thla Government in murope., Kach gravo will
be marked by & headstone‘;f uhlta marbla,,of suitable design,

; with name, rank, organlzation, date of soldier's death and State

= ' from which he came, The haadstonea w111 be p;acad at all graves

,»‘-v Wy

in connoction with the improvamont work mow in progréess, s soon
' [ ]
b N T
‘ag posnible and witheout waiting faor special action or request on
the part of relatives,

Tn effecting removal the utmoet care and reverence weﬁe
exacted and more than wzll;ngly accordad by those performiﬁg thﬁa
sacrod duty, The grave of the deceased will be parpetually'maiﬁn
tained by this Gove rnment in a manner befitting the last resting

place df our heroes,
; ) L0 AN,

Vory truly,youFdps e

28 /1423 /ARK




GoR«Se FoOXm No. 16.

/,,-‘ P. 48 _ROHATEAL
E/ £).1 REPORT 07 DISLURAITE 4D PEMEDL,

‘30‘_13.1‘% of-

Neme: DAVIS? @ Bornard Fe nember 2141788

-
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GRAVE LOCATIO.«";E beANK

LOCATION OF THE GRAVE OF

Devig. ---:.Q 43788 - . Bernarvd Ry
s ?b‘uglflme). i (’\lllllb&l (@0 ???ﬂmc and g‘mh als).

................... CQ.,I.. }3.81;11 86700 i 25 TGN T S o
(Rank). (Orgi nuatlon)

| (=2
PLACE OF DEATH:...B. -

:'6 .85 .X~04 P Map]_m b sl g 5 5

CGRANVE SNIUM BER:S L e ....................
§ \
o HOW: MARTTD Name Peg?..... =AM Erossie. {7 i1/ Yaue

IDENTIFICATION TAGS: Q,—«""}

Headbohrd.s Q Hoties e rol o

Wiadlion'e bimied swithRloty$ = a8 5 i e R e
ki e
r A A
Was one fastened to name peg or e T h LAY,
stake used as a grave marker?..... ST (A, S et it 8

It mame unknown and tags missing, " deSerihtion and marks
‘should he given here:

\i‘

) ‘

OMMA,.- M/ZJ 611}",[_7 .e.(.}.sé...g.
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AT ONSHITIE S . B s s e ik eg o
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TED-BY:

(Signature and Rank of Reporting Officer).

This portion to be sent o Chief of Graves Registration Service.
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_D"YQ u‘ Bernard F 2,141,788%

(Surna. (Christian name in full.) (A serial, ber. )
RVtie sl GoL T4, 138 dnf . ‘
(Rank and organization.)
State your relationship to the deceased Wﬁ%o /
Do you desire the remains brought to the United States’/. _ i1

(Yes or no.)

If remains are brought to the United States, do you
wish them interred in a national cemetery? (Yes or no.)

If you desire the remains interred at the home of the deceased, give full informa-

%Mﬂtion below as to where they should be sent: :

(Name of person to reccive rema‘ns.) (Express office.) (Telegraph office.)

(Nu;nbor and street.) (City or town.) _(Smt'e.)

ign here _...-_/. (L, T AR Q,_.-- -.MZA{A-_.--_- sl
S ZMO% L Foean . S0 00

(Number and street or rural route.) (City, towr{,/ or post office.) (State.)
Read carefully the letter accompanying this card. 3—6713







. _.centration,

G. R. S. Form. No. 16=A Place..  Fomagne 1202,

REPORT OF DISINTERMENT AND REBURIAL ...  seb 1e, 1922,

RANK. £vt | ORGANIZATION Co. I, 158th Inf.

2. Disinterred (date): From (give complete location) :

__Feb 14,1922 . . gr 206, sec 9, plot 4, Cty. 1232s

B G e - seeie Rt i = N ee=T :
3. Reburied (date): In (give complete location) :
——Meueé - Argonne. Cty 1232 . Feb. .14 ... . Grs 6. Bl Cp.-Row.18
3y o Gr , =N g0l rebuyrid
By : Group ... LT e e AR . e Unigg‘l}%tﬂ“lﬁem ria

4. Report as to nature of original burial and condition ol body upon disinterment :

__wooden box and burlap and U,S. uniform. body decomposed, unrecognizablf.

9. (a) Ldentification tags : Buried with body ?... . _yese 2 0n grave marker:? ... YO8y o

(6) Other means of identification found upon disinterment, and general remarks :

_body teg sgrees with recordse

6. What does examination of hody show asregards the following identilying items ?

(@) Height (actual measurement) impossible t0 determine,

3 » do
(&) Weight (estimated)

do
(¢) Hair—Color

Quantity N d,o, e _ : ¢
: G2 ' .

R C LTI ST OS et > e 20 ¢ i
CS ' -

do

(d) Hair on lace—Color
' do

LLoeation ol

e de -

Quantity .

(¢) Permanent marks on body (eld scars, peculiarities,
or missing parts)

ag -

St
23 24 2-5\26 DTN LA 250

b
| ]

) 3 -— — i | o] a .-y
it c r . A ol A e b
(/) Wounds or missing parts (received at time of casualty) ARG L g et Al

none visible, ' /

[ )
= T - " |
Disinterment t/// - | E o, SR, ‘ 4(_
/ ‘ ~ N X g O_a &~
‘\W‘-ﬁ’!{ o Approved s S

supervised hy Je ) ;
Richards, lst
CoVoSussell, 5

-F

(Title)se

- : =S > e /r; : 2
8. Reburial %é@f g Sk i, oy
stpervised by L Gt ée—o&lb : Approved : SR S B e sy >

o - T A, B Dewey 1st Lt. Q."M.C,
W.B., Sheild : (.!\ifﬁ;' Rewey S '



- INSTRUGTIONS FOR THE PROPER COMPLETION OF 6. R. 5. FORM NO. 16-A

Enter information, as noted helow, on reverse side ol sheet in the corresponding numbered
space. This form is supplemental o and is to be forwarded with G. R. S. Form 1-a, reporting
reburial locations. To be used in answer to Question 26, Form 114, in case no means of identification
on body.

L. Show soldier's name, serial number,rank andorganization,and by wohm diginterred and reburied.

2. Give date and accurate information as fo location from which the lnod,\'k was disinterred
and the group and unit which made disinterment.

3. Glve date and -accurate information as to location of rveburial and the group and unit
which made reburial., and how reburial was made—in casket, wooden hox, ete. :

4. State to what degree decomposition has progressed, whether recognition is possible, and how the
body was eriginally buried—in a casket, box, burlap. ete. This statement should be as complete as
possible.

5. (@) State ‘Wwhether identification tags were found buried with body and on grave marker
by reporting *“ Yes "™ or ‘“No .

(b) State whether or not body appears to have been a hospital case. Were any -identifying
articles found in or on body or grave ? List 'an_\' per.-‘soﬁal' offects. letters, money-order receipts,
and the like found on body or in grave. Give any and all information which it is thought might
be of use in identifying the body, other than that tabulated under Item No 6.

6. Give: all information as to body description and denfal chart as nearly correctly as the
condition of the hody will allow. Ttems (e) and (/) under the hody description are very important
and shoudl be very ecomplete. The denfal chart is also very important -and should be filled in
with great care. There are 32 teeth to be accounted for, as shown by the numbers on the chart.
Beginning at the middle line in both upper and lower jaws, the teeth are arranged symmetrically
on either side and classed as incisors (cutting teeth), cuspids or canines (tearing teeth), bicuspids
(chewing teeth), and molars (principal chewing teeth). An examination should he made and
findings charted to cover the following basic conditions : Lost teeth, crowned teeth, bridge
worls, fillings, caries (cavities ol decay), dentures (plates), and any deformity of jwas [ound.

MISSING TEETH . ... .. All teeth missing through previous
extraction (not those fractured or
displaced by recent wounds) should
be scratehed ouwt, thus :

TOOTH MISSING

CROWNED TEETH . Block in solid the crown of tooth (label
gold, poreelain, or gold and poreelain),
thus :

BRIDGE WORK .. .. .. . _Block in saolid the erown of footh (label
gold bridge, goldand poreelain bridge)
thus : .

SILVER FILLING GOLD FILLING

Fra AR scur ; LD FILLING GOLD FILLING
_FILLINGS e DEAYWAilling on tooth accurately as GOLD % GOLD FILLING

possible (block in and label gold,
* silver, cement), thus :

—CAVITY
DECAYED

CARIES (CAVITIES) .. .. Outline location and size ol ecavity,
shade in thus :

DENTURES (PLATES) ... Draw diagram of relative size and shape of plate block in teeth attached and indicate
retaining clasps on natural teeth with the word * clasp ™

7. Show name of person supervising Jthe disinterment and the name and title of tlie person
approving same. g J

Y e o :
8. Show nameol gersoli supervising the reburial and the namé and title of the person approving
SaIe. 5 : T: 5 A



G.R.S. FORM #114-A. STATTONSY BOmAENe 1ods o o o
_ R Feb 14 19228
To be prepared in triplicate. DATEES: 5 A e e 2 &

REPORT OF DISINTERMENT, PREPARATION, SHIPMENT AND REBURIAL OF BODY

DISINTERMENT COMPARATIVE REPORT

Records of ch;S Headquarters. Discrépancy found upon exhumation of body
Ly Name'. . DAYES, Bermard ¥, . . LORIEImaNe. e e L L
Saes AOE -5 o e B G L T ) LI —NoR- . T L - Lo Bl
S Bamle: . - Pybe B -0 oo 12. Eank ____________________________________________________
4. Org'___-;_-_-Q_O__-__I_r_l@@ﬁh--lﬂiz.---_-_-_-_;- LESIOngT S 200 - ) e R
Sy DEB.. . . o BEERe S GR. o e An S (DD et s s e R e
(o e i riD | (1 | e e (b) D.B. lone

7. Grave. No... ... BOG. .- 56t ngr. ARG VO RN O s e s iat S
Bl Do - o s 7. A RO o, e e N O e el e s ROWoe = (fawateecgr
g, o AP e -~ B o , e L

18. Cemetery Meuse-Argonne Amer,Cty, 19 Commune or town ROMAGNE-ss~MONTFAUCON

20, Dept.Mor Coumty. - -- Meuse .. P R Ol Gy e, _Francﬁ_
22 G.R.S. Hdgre. Gode No... .. ° oy o oy e = SRR i LR SIS TS
23. Disinterred (Date) Feb 14 1922 Bt e G G Russall e

24, Inscription on grave marker:

2141788

Name Bernsrd P Davis Serial No.

_~ Signature Junior Technical Assistant

P

PREPARATION i Jd L White

26, What other means of identification were on body? (If no disc or other means of
identification on body, give description of body in detail).

Lone :
27. Condition of body Basdly decomposed features uarecoganizable
15 j niLform burl 871 1 ine \1:
28. Nature of burial ... U _’:'_,.P}_{_lf_t{ff:‘___*it‘_ff_‘.“__‘—?_:)_}_fi_l'__,pg,b, ,,,,, sty Shor S0, i LT

29. Any discrepancy noted upon examination of body, as compared with G.R.S. records
quoted above?

“"ia‘ormcv{ """""" 1 1 """
e é. 9 & LuUsSsSea

30. Body prepared and placed in casket: Date _“OEL _____ 1 O By ey s T
31 Casket sealed BY ... S ed . el S T BT R

| Rugsgell



0 R e
§="1 o £
RS v o
~ aiy (“‘“‘3‘,;\ o
a T ; . ] No (:.-'Q‘ e .
SHIPMENT.  (Show actual marking of box.) BO)cé:N:q./h_.:__ : A/Wﬁj&z e -
Tl = o :
32. Designation of body: L t‘hg ‘)Q3
5 : f-. ,‘\ v -. fo—
Name . Bernard F. DAVIS il w/Nm__3141733____, ........
e i
Rank .. ... . Pvbe ... .. .. - Organization<: _éo{'.v'IolS&bh Inf.
33. Conaigned to: j
d ;
Name of Permanent CemateryMeuse-Argoan{kAmer.Cty. 1232,ROMAGNE-38-M0NTB‘AUGOH
)
34, Cagket boxed and marked (Date)_ J'eb,_jl 3_?_8_________'__311 (‘V Ra‘“’_:’eﬁﬂ ___________
35. 1 hereby certlfy that all the foregoLng operatlons were conducted and
accomplished under my immediate superv[lslon ané tha.‘t, the report above
i8 correct. ] SR 2 e
S1gnature of GLR.S. Inspector
D6 A RBMATIE (i Kris e riae L s e poparasl Shova - 1 RPN TS
________________________________________________ ‘_i-_---___;.'_._’i___h______--_...l,,k,____k---_--_-__--_.,_,_- e L
[ r/u’, : L r
_______________________________________________ 1 o MR I 7 © P SONIRE. sy, o mnoon s SO S ) = Cxpniin w 5L o e
37. Shipped from point of Operation: Ds#te \\; _____ Reb 14 FgoRA L3 % Eens-
! 7 i 3 ‘
To point of Concentration __ .. L—OI‘EH@ I>-01 BREn oon s SN RS T
s X & (Name o <
Convoyer__ % J DoOyead .. ... égnature Shlpplng Offlce / Py
) \.r .D Q q_ G
38. Received at Railhead or Point of Ctmcentzﬁa.tlon,; Date ;.. .. [ees Tz g
By 0 R ST e proHerIba bV 1 By . e
o
39. Shipped from Railhead or Point of Concemtration: Date e o S g o
To, Pormanent: Gemateny was o campes o — gt 0 ,\\_ __________________________________________________
i (Name
COnVOYoria—ir s Pt sl i et ek Signature Shlpp:mg Offmer_,; ______________________________
& of
40T ROC e IVO A e DA 6 T e s e ﬁiﬁ__F . st T
j.) |
G.R.S. Representative . .= i3 ey 3 S e uve ey . e
G e e e R R R T R Sl s S B \ . = B T
41. Reinte
rred‘_ £ I‘mae‘-krgoune-ﬁty 1232 -Febr 34““19/22"""""'““"""'“‘""““"‘“"““
42. Grave No.‘. ______ s . el e TP N L T b} ‘ Section _________________________
43 BERBIORE o TS N bt ROW,.. i WI‘?& ________________________ ;
3 . A\
53 ¢ G.R.8. Raprasentatlva x g@_-.‘“z_:a ______ -Q.;
*.B‘ m'ﬂy }.Bﬁ 3@%. Q.ll.co
""‘. § "‘ Ry
‘\\ |
|
\ l N -
% ¥ ¥
. it e\
\ ol i o P
; dlb. 1 s
' [F 3
—t X, fl.

o




COMPILATION OF DISPOSITION OF REMAINS DAI‘A}

. LocATiox INDEX CARrD: : - Pile #35395
(0} Name ~RAVES, ‘Bernard ¥, . .. . Ser.iNo, .- 2141788
@) Ranky-- .. P¥he oo ooem Organization _____ ga.I,.--l.38th--.IIu£antJ:5r. :

(e) Date of death _-_9127_[18 _____________ (d) Cause of death ________ ; _K/A __________________

. RmcrsTraTION CaARD.—(Check Reg., Card Inf. against Loc., Ind., Inf.):

(¢) Grave No. _____ 206 Row _ - Plot 4 See. ...9 . L 2171 e 1) L Vit

ok ( Y71/ yo

(b) Emerg. Address Mr&a. Lydia _A. Davis (mother) 402 Hancoek S8t., Peoris,K T1l

. Faesof eldiers tynrg-fronr contugions disemses .. TN R ) CKR../3..7 -
(s / e .

. A. G. O. Disrostrroy, Carp: K [ -y R e O e
@) Naxdol el f dlictd Lo il AL (. ® Relationship . ._::";_.,_ pLldal. ...
(¢) Address jdé j:-'iffl Yl Il Aor 7” 2 Z;'i'.gifzg"__:’ :17 | A( 2 _____________
@) Bieranisiss to babiouzlit to 1. 5.1 1 ____________________________
(e) 'I;o be interred in National Cemetery in U. S, at .._________ ':__-___.___._ ________________________________________
{7 Shipping instructionsfupomarrival ofbody i U, B oo o =l

b LT

. e A e B
Examiner’s Initials . £AZ 377 . _ Date --_____\j;.‘.'_‘..'__/'___‘f{ ______

. A. G. O. CorresPoNDENCE shows communieation from

confirming request in Par. IV., item_______________ , above, or requesting that....._.._____________.

T R A~ e e

s
_____ - + - - —_— e ———

(@) Caticellation Tnemos Terertad GO L AsloColle L oo e S BBl e

Examiner’s Inifials _/ K‘i_-,{? _____________ Bate o2 }_3_ e Al

A=

COUNTRY FPRANCE

G. R. S. Form No. 115

Amended April 6,1920 P
; lner- i ﬁ"‘\;ﬁ, &‘Eﬁja E \%Eﬁ R "
o At AR Rofs i ' D = my,
*?w - A LUk CARDED

—

o8 52/

CeMETERY No. _...1 232=860,9;.--- SmEEeT No. _________. 44

Make Form No.

1147
LY
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COMPILATION OF DISPOSITION OF REMAINS DATA
| Pile #35395

I. Locatioxn IxpEx CARD:

DAVIS, Bernard P,

() Name 22 S0l S s S T L SergNowe. SRS WL L0 DMA
AR

(b) Rank _ Pvt, Organization _____(_}_9_'1’ 138th Inqu_:t.ry ......

(¢) Date of death 9/ 2?/ e (d) Cause of death _l_ﬁ/—A ________________________
IT. RecistraTioN CarD.—(Check Reg., Card Inf. against Loc., Ind., Inf.):

(a) Grave No. gq_s_ ______ Row _____ ... ........ Plot .- 4. ....... ' S&. 9 e R I P IJE-E ........

¢ > i & _ P .

(b) Emerg, Addresg'l I:B_'_“yii?-’_ﬁf___?_i " (R}Other) 4(_)2}{_81:199!_3%3‘53,_1’391‘1_3;,11}
IIT. Files of soldiers dying Tom CONtAZIOUS AiSeASeS - oo CER. /3.

G B O T e d sy L O
V. Following advice forwarded to Europe by { 3
7 3 y \ letter of transmittal on ___________ ¢/ < 5 sl , 192 /
/044;2 Yuad /7»6 /QW _____ T e BRI
Vil Fonmnills forsindsdito €0E o) Floboken, N7, = - APRS 190 - 102
VII. SupPLEMENTARY REQUESTS.
Date of and source. Relationship and name. Desires. Action taken.
N Form) L5 received irom G R Su FoboKemy N smeee st e dbiiin it e st , 192
o
COUNTRY CeMETERY No. _ SERET NG o ot E .
G. R, 8. Form 115-A S
PRANCE 1232-800.9 " 44

M %“5—’-2/



